CRESTA RUN

THE WILLOUGHBY CUP

(Junction) (Traditional Toboggans and Dress)

O©CoO~NOOUITRAWDNPE

M. Christen
B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg
F. Sotto Mayor Matoso
M.F.E.
Anatol H. Mueller
A. Mehmann

A. Cuthbert

D.A. Waltenberg
N.S.A.

Pitto

Rentsch

10 O.P. Kronenberg
11 C.H. Rauch

12 Count F. Guerrini-Maraldi

13 C. Biondi Santi
14 P.F. Michel
15 M. Bornhaeusser
16 M. Pitsch
17 N.J. Evans
18 B. Hosch

N. Bonham

T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg

P. J. Ryffel

S. Basu
**A. Scaroni (AM)
** B, Pfister
** M. Curtis-Donnelly

and
THE TORTOISE

(For the Fastest Time in the Willoughby Cup)

Friday 28th February 2025

1st 2nd 3rd

CH 4543 4580 46.04
ESP 4594 4592 4547
P 46.18 45.93 45.55
GB 4551 4554 47.45
CH 49.46 47.78 47.63
CH 49.18 47.99 48.22
GB 50.06 48.56 48.12
CH 50.28 47.72 49.31
CH 50.86 48.89 47.71
CH 50.58 49.01 48.65
D 50.65 48.24 49.44
| 50.69 4990 48.60
| 51.39 50.19 48.91
CH 51.00 50.15 49.76
D 51.28 50.45 50.86
CH 5251 5054 50.49
GB 53.15 51.75 51.07
CH 58.91 53.08 51.70
GB 57.81 52.95

ESP Fall(S)

CH Fall(S)

MAL Fall(S)

sL | 51.89 51.30 51.88
SL CH 5474 53.90 53.46
SL  GB Fall(S)

Grand Total
137.27
137.33
137.66
138.50
144.87
145.39
146.74
147.31
147.46
148.24
148.33
149.19
150.49
150.91
152.59
153.54
155.97
163.69

Fastest Time of Race and Winner of the Tortoise: M. Christen 45.43

Fastest Speed of Race: M.F.E. Pitto 71.31 mph
Pilot Course: E.V. Wakeham 53.90

** Riding but not Racing

TOMORROW 9.00 a.m. THE LADIES’ RACE (Junction, Forecasting, By Invitation)
Alternating with THE COMBINATION EVENT (Junction, Forecasting)

-
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J.G.E. Kiebert

L.C. Kuhn

M.F.E. Pitto

L.E.L. Millar (AM)
C.A\W. Gard (AM)
T. Bonatti (AM)

E.V. Wakeham (AM)
F.J.L. Buff (AM)

S. Basu

C. Biondi Santi

C. Evans

N.J. Evans

A. Cuthbert

M. Curtis-Donnelly
T.A.F. Morris (AM)
A. Scaroni (AM)

B. Pfister

L.C. Guerrini-Maraldi
L.E.L. Millar (AM)

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

PRACTICE - TOP

D
CH
GB
GB
GB
I
GB
CH

MAL
I
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
I
CH
GB
GB

116.61
96.05
58.43
57.77
60.53
95.76
64.77
65.53

49.98
48.96
45.41
50.48
46.00
77.58
51.29
51.25
54.13
62.27
46.09

115.58
80.02
58.39
57.01
59.26
88.67
63.41
65.18

Fall(S)
48.95

50.55
45.95
67.04
49.74
51.61
54.06
63.83

100.68
90.81
57.91
57.26
59.97
78.36
64.27
65.07

50.90
Fall(S)

47.26
Fall(S)
49.03
49.84

62.58

Fastest Time Top: L.E.L. Millar (SL) (AM) 57.01
Fastest Speed Top: L.E.L. Millar (SL) (AM) 72.08 mph
Fastest Time Practice Junction: C. Evans 45.41
Fastest Speed Practice Junction: C. Evans 72.28 mph

51.33

68.35
49.49

62.77

49.17



Name

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L.

BASU S.

BASU S.

BASU S.

BASU S.

BASU S.

BIONDI SANTI C.

BIONDI SANTI C.

BIONDI SANTI C.

BIONDI SANTI C.

BIONDI SANTI C.

BIONDI SANTI C.
BONATTIT.

BONATTIT.

BONATTIT.

BONHAM N.

BONHAM N.
BORNHAEUSSER M.
BORNHAEUSSER M.
BORNHAEUSSER M.
BUFF F.J.L.

BUFF F.J.L.

BUFF F.J.L.

CHRISTEN M.

CHRISTEN M.

CHRISTEN M.
CURTIS-DONNELLY M.
CURTIS-DONNELLY M.
CURTIS-DONNELLY M.
CURTIS-DONNELLY M.
CURTIS-DONNELLY M.
CUTHBERT ALEXANDER.
CUTHBERT ALEXANDER.
CUTHBERT ALEXANDER.
CUTHBERT ALEXANDER.
CUTHBERT ALEXANDER.
CUTHBERT ALEXANDER.
EVANS CARINA

EVANS N.J.

EVANS N.J.

EVANS N.J.

EVANS N.J.

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Split Results

Start Junction
09:29:05 0.00
10:04:07 0.00
10:38:12 0.00
09:09:43 0.00
09:17:11 0.00
10:45:08 0.00
11:20:45 0.00
11:54:07 0.00
12:18:03 0.00
09:07:33 0.00
09:48:02 0.00
10:22:20 0.00
10:46:26 0.00
11:22:10 0.00
11:55:01 0.00
11:12:06 43.99
11:39:38 38.91
12:05:27 32.00
09:36:58 0.00
10:10:00 0.00
09:22:25 0.00
09:57:39 0.00
10:31:50 0.00
11:15:53 26.63
11:43:11 26.54
12:08:54 26.07
09:08:48 0.00
09:49:41 0.00
10:23:39 0.00
09:31:39 0.00
10:48:07 0.00
11:25:18 0.00
11:47:47 0.00
12:13:38 0.00
09:25:06 0.00
10:00:12 0.00
10:34:22 0.00
11:19:52 0.00
11:56:34 0.00
12:19:16 0.00
10:54:26 0.00
09:19:05 0.00
09:56:12 0.00
10:30:27 0.00
10:57:21 0.00

Rise
12.30
12.51
12.24
12.50
13.69
13.69
13.96
13.39
14.01
14.18
14.15
13.88
13.85
13.67
13.99
54.24
48.84
40.42
16.35
14.81
14.24
13.77
14.03
33.39
33.32
32.75
12.56
12.48
12.40
20.83
24.57
21.56
19.79
21.36
13.77
13.31
13.07
12.60
12.64
12.93
12.66
14.98
14.00
13.72
13.47

Stream Bulpetts

26.46
26.52
26.23

Fall(S)

Fall(S)
29.50

Fall(S)
29.41
30.49
29.53
29.25
28.61
28.47
28.37

Fall(S)
73.76
66.74
56.83
34.77
31.38
30.48
29.66
29.81
46.36
46.08
45.68
26.37
26.47
26.52

Fall(S)
54.11
44.29

Fall(S)
45.12
29.29
28.12
27.73
26.42
26.45
27.35
26.42
31.69
30.03
29.81
30.11

32.87
32.86
32.55

36.31

36.51
37.42
36.64
36.04
35.19
35.04
35.02

81.00
73.97
63.89
42.06
38.20
37.18
36.36
36.64
52.63
52.30
52.04
32.57
32.77
32.88

61.83
51.66

52.68
35.94
34.59
34.17
32.72
32.71
33.76
32.64
38.52
36.98
36.65
36.94

Finish
45.94
45.92
45.47

49.98

50.90
51.33
51.39
50.19
48.91
48.96
48.95

95.76
88.67
78.36
57.81
52.95
51.28
50.45
50.86
65.53
65.18
65.07
45.43
45.80
46.04

77.58
67.04

68.35
50.06
48.56
48.12
46.00
45.95
47.26
45.41
53.15
51.75
51.07
50.48

Speed
69.48
69.83
70.42

67.12

64.37
66.05
63.18
64.18
65.85
64.95
65.25

61.88
62.66
63.01
55.87
60.71
61.51
61.48
63.09
69.83
70.65
67.83
69.92
69.39
68.69

57.42
58.98

57.89
63.44
64.10
63.74
68.03
67.61
67.11
72.28
62.34
60.27
62.26
68.71



EVANS N.J.

GARD C.AW.
GARD C.AW.
GARD C.AW.

GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S.
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S.
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S.
GUERRINI-MARALDI L.C.
GUERRINI-MARALDI L.C.
GUERRINI-MARALDI L.C.
GUERRINI-MARALDI L.C.

HOSCH BARBARA
HOSCH BARBARA
HOSCH BARBARA
KIEBERT J.G.E.
KIEBERT J.G.E.
KIEBERT J.G.E.
KRONENBERG O.P.
KRONENBERG O.P.
KRONENBERG O.P.
KUHN LARA C.
KUHN LARA C.
KUHN LARA C.
MEHMANN A.
MEHMANN A.
MEHMANN A.
MICHEL P.F.
MICHEL P.F.
MICHEL P.F.
MILLAR L.E.L.
MILLAR L.E.L.
MILLAR L.E.L.
MILLAR L.E.L.
MORRIS T.A.F
MORRIS T.A.F
MORRIS T.A.F
MORRIS T.A.F
MORRIS T.A.F
MUELLER ANATOL H.
MUELLER ANATOL H.
MUELLER ANATOL H.
PFISTER BETTINA
PFISTER BETTINA
PFISTER BETTINA
PFISTER BETTINA
PFISTER BETTINA
PITSCH MICHAELA
PITSCH MICHAELA

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

11:23:39
11:05:53
11:33:46
11:59:42
09:16:24
09:55:04
10:29:07
10:51:35
11:31:21
11:52:07
12:16:29
09:05:57
09:46:39
10:20:57
11:07:28
11:35:18
12:01:13
09:30:33
10:05:25
10:39:29
11:09:54
11:37:47
12:03:24
09:26:27
10:01:29
10:35:36
09:04:17
09:45:08
10:19:25
11:04:26
11:32:12
11:58:14
12:25:26
10:50:00
11:26:53
11:49:11
12:14:57
12:23:27
09:27:47
10:02:47
10:36:59
09:33:49
10:07:02
10:41:.01
10:55:49
11:29:44
09:15:10
09:53:38

0.00
20.61
20.38
20.61

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
65.45
71.58
57.51

0.00

0.00

0.00
55.13
39.87
50.83

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
20.30
20.22
20.28

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13.41
27.15
26.80
27.13
14.13
13.53
13.55
18.22
17.55
17.64
17.36
15.95
14.33
13.68
76.72
80.45
65.75
13.73
13.35
13.39
62.74
47.27
58.09
13.56
13.30
13.00
13.91
13.52
13.15
26.19
26.23
26.53
12.70
13.22
13.21
13.18
13.25
12.86
13.44
13.27
13.03
14.65
14.37
14.52
14.32
14.42
14.69
13.81

29.80
40.77
40.01
40.30
30.14
29.47
28.65
38.65
37.89
36.93
37.76
36.17
31.71
30.58
95.90
95.60
80.08
30.17
28.93
28.91
76.57
60.55
71.32
29.05
28.18
28.02
30.79
29.63
29.71
38.37
38.23
38.41
26.66
30.04
29.11
28.68
28.81
28.46
28.79
27.98
27.65
31.69
31.09
30.88
30.97
30.72
31.34
29.69

36.81
47.23
46.34
46.70
36.89
36.23
35.22
46.29
45.85
44.77
4555
43.38
38.66
37.44
102.83
102.19
86.87
36.96
35.54
35.44
82.91
66.89
77.63
35.61
34.58
34.59
37.53
36.42
36.37
44.81
44.37
44.61
33.09
37.01
35.81
35.30
35.55
35.25
35.53
34.43
34.27
38.98
38.33
38.11
38.46
37.96
38.29
36.50

50.55
60.53
59.26
59.97
50.69
49.90
48.60
62.27
63.83
62.58
62.77
58.91
53.08
51.70
116.61
115.58
100.68
50.58
49.01
48.65
96.05
80.02
90.81
49.18
47.99
48.22
51.00
50.15
49.76
57.77
57.01
57.26
46.09
51.29
49.74
49.03
49.49
49.17
49.46
47.78
47.63
54.74
53.90
53.46
54.13
54.06
52.51
50.54

66.79
68.65
70.73
68.33
66.07
67.06
68.62
56.65
52.69
51.44
50.63
55.68
62.78
63.71
67.06
67.81
65.92
66.96
67.71
68.85
68.92
69.05
68.80
66.62
66.76
66.46
68.15
65.55
68.22
70.52
72.02
72.08
69.35
63.98
65.64
66.05
65.32
65.69
64.80
66.38
68.12
56.35
57.63
57.69
57.58
55.28
65.22
64.87



PITSCH MICHAELA

PITTO M.F.E.

PITTO M.F.E.

PITTO M.F.E.

PITTO M.F.E.

PITTO M.F.E.

PITTO M.F.E.

RAUCH C. H.

RAUCH C. H.

RAUCH C. H.

RENTSCH N.S.A.
RENTSCH N.S.A.
RENTSCH N.S.A.

RYFFEL P.J.

SCARONI A.

SCARONI A.

SCARONI A.

SCARONI A.

SCARONI A.

SCARONI A.

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.
WAKEHAM E.V.

WAKEHAM E.V.

WAKEHAM E.V.

WAKEHAM E.V.
WALTENBERG D.A.
WALTENBERG D.A.
WALTENBERG D.A.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

10:27:42
09:02:59
09:43:49
10:18:05
11:17:27
11:44:42
12:10:32
09:12:01
09:50:55
10:24:55
09:01:34
09:42:38
10:16:42
09:20:00
09:35:15
10:08:28
10:42:24
10:53:01
11:28:13
11:50:30
09:23:47
09:59:00
10:33:11
08:58:58
11:14:19
11:41:42
12:07:23
09:13:24
09:52:10
10:26:25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.86
20.82
20.87
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
22.83
22.30
2177
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.50
13.00
12.94
12.83
26.87
26.97
26.87
13.80
13.32
13.29
13.81
12.84
12.59
13.26
13.40
13.62
13.61
13.85
13.62
13.21
12.43
12.36
12.29
13.97
30.18
29.53
29.06
13.73
13.40
13.60

29.82
26.55
26.66
26.37
38.95
39.11
38.74
29.56
27.94
28.67
30.36
28.42
27.84

Fall(S)
29.27
29.64
29.87
29.60
29.65
28.62
26.70
26.33
26.17
31.91
44.59
43.49
43.43
29.30
27.93
28.68

36.62
32.69
32.84
32.47
45.19
45.29
44.90
36.38
34.46
35.36
37.14
35.27
34.35

36.70
36.73
37.11
36.63
36.86
35.67
33.06
32.73
32.46
38.94
51.23
49.98
50.38
36.04
34.29
35.35

50.49
45.51
45.54
47.45
58.43
58.39
57.91
50.65
48.24
49.44
50.86
48.89
47.71

51.89
51.30
51.88
51.25
51.61
49.84
46.18
45.93
45.55
53.90
64.77
63.41
64.27
50.28
47.72
49.31

65.66
70.09
71.31
60.93
68.01
66.46
69.12
62.82
65.04
63.75
67.02
67.22
67.44

59.83
62.72
62.31
62.38
61.37
63.71
69.09
68.50
68.95
59.52
67.50
67.30
66.02
63.55
66.49
62.37



